e

SPARE PARTS
CATALOGUE



Item No.

100
105
110
115

210
215
215
220
225
230
240
241
245
250
255
260
265

300
305
310
315
320
320

435
440
445
450

500
505
506
515
516
527
528
530
535
536

Description

*Compressor Kit (CS27K3E-PFV-236)
Run Capacitor

Start Capacitor

Start Reiay

ELECTRICAL

Contactor

Terminal Board (A & W)
Terminal Board ( Remote)

High Temp Safety

Relay (230 Volt)

Relay Socket

Bin Control Switch (Curtain)
Curtain Switch Wire

Switch - On/Off/Wash (Rocker)
Switch - Purge Harvest (Rocker)
Timer (Hot Gas Delay)(Must be Set for 4 SEC)
Timer (Freeze Timer)

Water Pump Connector (Cord Set)

EVAPORATOR

Evaporator Plastic Bottom

Evaporator Plastic Side Panel LH

Evaporator Plastic Side Pane[ RH

Evaporator Plastic Spiiiway

Evaporator Plate Assy - Full Cube (RH & LH)
Evaporator Plate Assy - Half Cube (RH & LH)

MISCELLANEOUS

Screw Retainer (Rubber Washer)
Screw - Water Trough

Screw - Water Tube Assy

Tube Washer (Evaporator Tubes)

PANELS

Plastic Nut

Front Pane[ Screws Truss Head #8-18 x 112 Blk
Front Panel Assembly (Mile High NamePlate)
Rear Panel Screw 71 0-1 6 x 112

Rear Panel

Side Panel Screw #8-18 x 112

Side Panel LH (Water And Remote)

Side Panel RH (Water And Remote)

Top Panel Scrows Truss Head #8-18 x 112 Blk
Top Panel

Part Number

COMPRESSOR AND COMPONENTS (*Kit includes Drier and Start Components)

9181110-13
9181009-20
9181003-30
9181010-11

9101079-02
9101037-01
9101037-02
9141058-01
9101084-02
9101083-01
9101145-03
9131331-01
9101195-01
9101139-03
9101148-01
9101148-01
9101218-09

9051135-02
9051170-02
9051170-01
9051135-01
2051205-91
2051205-92

9031004-19
9031046-17
9031122-01
9051237-01

9031141-01
9031089-02
2031465-06
9031046-01
3021792-01
9031046-02
3021773-01
3021775-01
9031089-062
9051469-01



Item No.

600
610
615
620
625
626
635
650
645

Description

REFRIGERATION

Expansion Valve Assy*
Expansion Valve

Filter Drier (Air And Water Only)
High Pressure Control (450 PSI)
Hot Gas Valve Assy 230V

Hot Gas Valve Coil Only 230V
Low Pressure Timer initiate
Service Valve Cap

Service Valve Core

Part Number

2041686-01
9151006-17
9151004-03
9041051-04
9151102-01
905110291
9041054-02
9091086-03
9091086-02

*EXPANSION VALVE ASSY INCLUDES SOLDERED TXV, DISTRIBUTOR AND TUBING

710
715
720
725
730
735
737
740
745
750
755
760
765
766
767
770
771
775
780

790
792
795

802
803
805
807
810
815
820
825

845
850
855
860

REMOTE

Filter Drier - Remote

Liquid Line Valve Assy 230V
Liquid Line Valve Coil 230V
Mixing Valve (192 PSI)
Pumpdown Control Assy

Receiver

High Pressure Control (450 PSI)
Coupling Half Bulkhead 1/2
Coupling Half Bulkhead 3/8
Coupiing Half Lineset 1/2

Coupling Half Lineset 1/2 W/Port
Coupling Half Lineset 3/8

Coupling Half Lineset 3/8 W/Port
Coupling Half Mounting Flange 1/2
Coupling Half Mounting Flange 3/8
Fan Blade

Mounting Leg

Fan Motor (230V)(ERC2661, 5051)
Fan Shroud

WATER COOLED

Water Condenser
High Pressure Control (450 PSI)
Water Reguiator Valve

WATER DISTRIBUTION

Water Distribution Tube RH
Water Distribution Tube LH
Waler Inlet Fitting (Hex)

Drop Adapter Fitting (Cast)
Water Inlet Tube (3.59 Feet Req)
Water Pump Tube

Water Splash Curtain

Water Trough

WATER FLOAT

Water Float Assy

Water Float Deflector
Water Float - Barre] Fitting
Water Float - Sleeve Fitting

9151004-03
9151091-02
9151091-92
9151027-02
9041040-01
9151109-01
9041051-04
9091001-07
9091001-01
9091001-08
9091001-10
9091001-02
9091001-04
9091001-09
9091001-03
9131357-01
3012795-01
9161110-02
9131356-01

9141060-01
9041051-04
9041056-01

2041338-01
2041338-02
9091083-01
9091074-01
6021032-01
9051471-02
3051197-02
9051201-01

9131111-01
9131026-02
9091080-01
9091081-01



Item No.  Description Part Number
WATER PUMP
875 Water Pump 230V 9161079-02
Water Pump Cover 3012876-01
850 Water Pump Bracket, Stainless Steel 3012877-01
WATER PURGE VALVE
880 Water Purge Valve Assy 230V 9041086-03
HARVEST ASSIST ASSEMBLY

900 Bushing 9051001-13
905 Clutch (Cam) (.312 Rad) 9131190-04
910 Connecting Rod 9051057-01
920 Harvest Assy 230V 2061620-10
921 Probe Motor Bracket 3012890-01
925 Hex Nut #10-32 (Swivel/Shaft) 9031005-03
930 Probe Motor 230V 9161031-01
935 Probe Shaft 4.5x.219 StainiessSteei 9131189-01
940 Scrow Shoulder (Rod/Clutch) 9031119-01
945 Screw #4 - 40 x 314 (Switch) 9031008-16
950 Screw #6 - 32 x 112 (Motor) 9031019-08
955 Speed Nut Plate 9031120-01
965 Switch - Cam 9101160-01
960 Switch Insulator 3051145-01
970 Swivel 9021017-02
975 Washer - Flat #10, Stainless 9031003-03

REFRIGERANT CHARGE PRESSURES bar (PSl)

MODEL REF TYPE GR(0OZ) LP* DP HP PD

MV 100 WATER R404A 1400 (50) 2.3(33) 17(250) 31 (450)

MV 100 REMOTE R404A 11350 (400) 2.3(33) 17(250) 31(450) 0.6(9)

LP = LOW PRESSURE/TIMER INITIATE CONTROL SETTING
DP = DISCHARGE PRESSURE SETTING/WATER COOLED CUBERS

HP = HIGH PRESSURE SAFETY CONTROL SETTING
PD =PUMPDOWN CONTROL SETTING

Low Pressure Timer Initinte Scttings

+ 0to 600 m. Elevation 2.3 bar (0 to 2000 ft. elevation — 33 psi)
¢ 600 m to 1500 m elevation — 2.35 bar (2000 ft. to 5000 ft. clevation = 34 psi)
¢ 1500 and above elevation = 2.40 bar (5000 fi. and above elevation = 35 psi)





